Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/08/2004

(M)

Section: 3 Leaf: 12

NY PSC Tariff No. 7 – TELEPHONE

PAETEC Communications, Inc.

Initial Effective Date: 12/08/2004

Revision: 1

Superceding Revision: 0

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

3.7 RATES AND CHARGES

3.7.1 Recurring Charges

A.	Network Switching Per Access Minute:	<u>Minimum</u> \$0.00	Maximum \$0.05	(T)
B.	800 Data Base Access Service Per Query:	<u>Minimum</u> \$0.00	Maximum \$0.05	(D) (D)(M) (D)(M)
C.	Transport Services Per Access Minute: Per Mile	Minimum \$0.00 \$0.00	<u>Maximum</u> \$0.05 \$0.05	(D)(M) (D)(M) (D)(M) (D)
D.	Shared Switch Trunk Port Per Minute	Minimum \$0.00	Maximum \$0.05	(N) (N)
				(M)

Issued By: Daniel J. Venuti, EVP, Secretary & General Counsel, Fairport, New York